the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim that the Native land set out in the Schedule hereto has become Crown land.

SCHEDULE.

MANGAMUKA West 3A 4 Block, Maungataniwha Survey Dis-trict: Approximate area, 356 acres 1 rood 31 perches.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 6th day of July, 1923.

J. G. COATES, Native Minister.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Proclaiming Native Land to have become Crown Land.

JELLICOE, Governor-General, [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS by section fourteen of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, it is provided, *inter alia*, that on being satisfied that the purchase of any Native land has been duly completed by or on behalf of the Crown under the authority of the Native Land Act, 1909, the Governor-General may issue a Proclamation that such land has become Crown land :

And whereas the purchase of the Native land set out in the Schedule hereto has been duly completed by or on behalf of the Crown under the authority of the Native Land Act, 1909, and its amendments:

Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the power and authority so conferred upon me by section fourteen of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim that the Native land set out in the Schedule hereto has become Crown land.

SCHEDULE.

OKAHUKURA 8M 2B 2 Block, Pihanga Survey District: Approximate area, 200 acres.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 6th day of July, 1923.

J. G. COATES, Native Minister.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Proclaiming Native Land to have become Crown Land.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS by section fourteen of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, it is provided, *inter alia*, that on being satisfied that the purchase of any Native land has been duly completed by or on behalf of the Crown under the authority of the Native Land Act, 1909, the Governor-General may issue a Proclamation that such land has become Crown land :

And whereas the purchase of the Native land set out in the Schedule hereto has been duly completed by or on behalf of the Crown under the authority of the Native Land Act, 19 9, and its amendments:

Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred upon me by section three hundred and sixty-eight of the Native Land Act, 1909, and by section fourteen of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim that the Native land set out in the Schedule hereto is vested in His Majesty the King and has become Crown land.

SCHEDULE.

RANGITOTO-TUHUA No. 9B, Tuhua Survey District: Approximate area: 203 acres 0 roods 20 perches.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 6th day of July, 1923.

J. G. COATES, Native Minister.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Proclaiming Native Land to be vested in His Majesty under Section 368 of the Native Land Act, 1909.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS by section three hundred and sixty-eight of the Native Land Act, 1000 (h W HEREAS by section three hundred and sixty-eight of the Native Land Act, 1909 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Act"), it is provided, *inter alia*, that the Crown may purchase any Native land in pursuance of a resolution of the assembled owners passed and confirmed in accordance with Part XVIII of the said Act; and on the resolution being adopted by the Native Land Purchase Board it shall become a contract of purchase as between the Crown and all persons who are the owners of the land; and the Governor-General may, by Proclamation, at any time after the contract of pur-chase has been so made, dealare that the land so purchased chase has been so made, declare that the land so purchased is vested in his Majesty the King, and it shall vest accord-ingly and shall become Crown land.

And whereas a resolution was passed by a meeting of assembled owners, and duly confirmed by the Waikato-Mania-poto District Maori Land Board, that the land set out in the Schedule hereto be sold to the Crown :

And whereas the Native Land Purchase Board has adopted such resolution :

Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred upon me by section three hundred and sixty-eight of the said Act, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land set out in the Schedule hereto is vested in His Majesty the King.

SCHEDULE.

NGATIRAHIRI Reserve, Section 1, Block VIII, Aroha Survey District: Approximate area, 147 acres.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 6th day of July, 1923.

J. G. COATES, Native Minister.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

Proclaiming Native Land to be vested in His Majesty under Section 368 of the Native Land Act, 1909

JELLICOE, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

A PROCLAMATION. W HEREAS by section three hundred and sixty-eight of the Native Land Act, 1909 (hereinafter re-ferred to as "the said Act"), it is provided, *inter alia*, that the Crown may purchase any Native land in pur-suance of a resolution of the assembled owners passed and confirmed in accordance with Part XVIII of the said Act, and on the resolution being adopted by the Native Land Purchase Board it shall become a contract of pur-chase as between the Crown and all persons who are the owners of the land; and the Governor-General may by Proclamation, at any time after the contract of purchase has been so made, declare that the land so purchased is vested in His Majesty the King, and it shall vest accordingly, vested in His Majesty the King, and it shall vest accordingly, and shall become Crown land:

And whereas a resolution was passed by a meeting of assembled owners, and duly confirmed by the Aotea District Maori Land Board, that the land set out in the Schedule hereto be sold to the Crown:

And whereas the Native Land Purchase Board has adopted such resolution :

such resolution: Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred upon me by section three hun-dred and sixty-eight of the said Act, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land set out in the Schedule hereto is vested in His Majesty the King.

SCHEDULE.

PARIHAKA 1892 Act Leases, Lot ²B, Grant 3945, 3rd residue, Cape Survey District: Approximate area, 230 acres.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 6th day of July, 1923.

J. G. COATES, Native Minister.

GOD SAVE THE KING !